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ENCLOSED WOOD FRAMED BULLETIN, LETTER, AND TACK BOARDS 

  IS-PW9810-RC  

Mounting Instructions 

 Your enclosed board is designed for mounting on 
to a variety of wall surfaces. Because of the wide 
variation of mounting surface construction, specific 
mounting hardware is not included.  
   For the most secure mounting, fasten the board 
to as many wall studs as possible. Ghent 
recommends using #8x2-1/2” pan head type self-
tapping screws (not included).  
   When wall studs cannot be used, we recommend 
using expandable type wall anchors (not included). 

Ghent recommends that at least two people install 
the bulletin board. 

STEP 1: Position and level the board on the wall, at 
the desired location. 

The recommended height is 78” from the floor to 
the board top. 

STEP 2: Open the door and locate the mounting 
holes in the board frame (See illustration).  While 
pressing the board frame firmly against the wall, 
use the mounting holes in the board frame as a 
template and drill 3/32” diameter holes through the 
frame and into the wall. 

STEP 2a: Set the board aside and install wall 
anchors, if needed. 

STEP 3: Complete the installation by installing the 
mounting screws though the frame and in to the 
wall. 

Instrucciones de montaje 

La tabla adjunta está diseñada para montaje sobre 
una variedad de superficies de pared. Debido a la 
amplia variación de construcción de superficies de 
montaje, el hardware de montaje específico no está 
incluido.  
Para el montaje más seguro, fijar la placa a la pared 
tantas como sea posible. Recomienda Ghent # 8 x 2-
1/2" pan tipo cabeza tornillos (no incluido).  
Cuando no pueden utilizarse los montantes de la 
pared, se recomienda utilizar anclajes de pared tipo 
expandible (no incluidos). 

Ghent recomienda que al menos dos personas 
instalen el tablón de anuncios. 

PASO 1: Coloque y nivele la placa en la pared, en la 
ubicación deseada. 

La altura recomendada es de 78" desde el piso hasta 
la parte superior del tablero. 

PASO 2: Abra la puerta y localizar los agujeros de 
montaje en el marco de la Junta (ver ilustración). 
Mientras presiona el marco Junta firmemente contra 
la pared, use los orificios de montaje en el marco de 
la Junta como plantilla y perfore orificios diámetro de 
3/32" a través del marco y en la pared. 

PASO 2a: Ajuste la Junta aparte e instalar anclajes de 
pared, si es necesario. 

Paso 3: Completar la instalación mediante la 
instalación de los tornillos de montaje aunque el 
marco y en la pared. 

Instructions de montage 

Votre conseil fermé est conçu pour un montage à une 
variété de surfaces de mur. En raison de la grande 
variation de construction surface de montage, 
matériel de montage spécifique n'est pas inclus.  
Pour le montage plus sécurisé, attacher le Conseil à 
une ossature de mur autant que possible. 
Recommande de Ghent en utilisant # 8 x 2-1/2" pan 
type tête existent à vis (non inclus).  
Lorsque les poteaux du mur ne peut être utilisé, nous 
recommandons d'utiliser des ancres de mur de type 
extensible (non inclus). 

Ghent recommande d'installer le tableau d'affichage 
au moins deux personnes. 

ÉTAPE 1: Position et niveau de la Commission sur le 
mur, à l'endroit voulu. 
La hauteur recommandée est de 78" du plancher vers 
le Haut Conseil. 

ÉTAPE 2: Ouvrez la porte et repérez les trous de 
montage dans le cadre de la Commission (voir 
illustration). Tout en appuyant sur le cadre de la 
Commission fermement contre le mur, utiliser les 
trous de montage dans le cadre de la Commission 
comme modèle et percer des trous de diamètre 3/32" 
à travers le cadre et le mur. 

ÉTAPE 2a: définir la Commission ancres de mur de 
côté et installez, si nécessaire. 

ÉTAPE 3: Terminer l'installation en installant les vis 
de montage, bien que le cadre et dans le mur. 
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